1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3191, the first engrossment, as follows:

- 1.2 Page 21, line 31, delete the period and insert ", including, but not limited to:"
- 1.3 Page 21, after line 31, insert:
- 1.4 "(1) number of direct care staff;
- 1.5 (2) wages of direct care staff;
- 1.6 (3) overtime wages of direct care staff;
- 1.7 (4) hours worked by direct care staff;
- 1.8 (5) overtime hours worked by direct care staff;
- 1.9 (6) benefits provided to direct care staff;
- 1.10 (7) direct care staff job vacancies; and
- 1.11 (8) direct care staff retention rates."
- 1.12 Page 22, after line 2, insert:
- 1.13 "(3) overtime wages of direct care staff;
- 1.14 (4) hours worked by direct care staff;
- 1.15 (5) overtime hours worked by direct care staff;"
- 1.16 Page 22, line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(6)"
- 1.17 Page 22, line 4, delete "(4)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.18 Page 22, line 5, delete "(5)" and insert "(8)"